

November 13, 2023

via E-mail

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97308-1088 PUC.FilingCenter@puc.oregon.gov

Re: In the Matter of Lakeshore Water Company, Request for a General Rate Revision OPUC Docket No. UW 197

Enclosed for filling is an errata to the Declaration of Thomas Puttman, correcting a scrivener's error in the spelling of Mr. Puttman's last name in the caption and footnote.

Sincerely,

/s/ Natascha Smith

Natascha Smith, Assistant Attorney General Business Activities Section

OF OREGON UW 197 In the Matter of LAKESHORE WATER COMPANY, LLC, Request for a General Rate Revision I, Thomas Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon My name is Thomas Puttman. I am a licensed professional engineer and certified platemater employed by Lakeshore Water Company, LLC, where I have served as the Manager since 2018. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the stipulation for use in this docket, as follows: Joint Testimony in Support of the	
In the Matter of LAKESHORE WATER COMPANY, LLC, Request for a General Rate Revision I, Thomas Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Orego My name is Thomas Puttman. I am a licensed professional engineer and certified pla employed by Lakeshore Water Company, LLC, where I have served as the Manager since 2018. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the	
5 LAKESHORE WATER COMPANY, LLC, 6 Request for a General Rate Revision 7 I, Thomas Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Orego 9 1. My name is Thomas Puttman. I am a licensed professional engineer and certified pla 10 employed by Lakeshore Water Company, LLC, where I have served as the Manager 11 since 2018. 12 2. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the	
6 Request for a General Rate Revision 7 I, Thomas Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Orego 9 1. My name is Thomas Puttman. I am a licensed professional engineer and certified pla 10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
Request for a General Rate Revision I, Thomas Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Orego My name is Thomas Puttman. I am a licensed professional engineer and certified plate employed by Lakeshore Water Company, LLC, where I have served as the Manager since 2018. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the	
I, Thomas Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregonal Puttman. I am a licensed professional engineer and certified plant employed by Lakeshore Water Company, LLC, where I have served as the Manager since 2018. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the	
 My name is Thomas Puttman. I am a licensed professional engineer and certified plane employed by Lakeshore Water Company, LLC, where I have served as the Manager since 2018. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the 	
employed by Lakeshore Water Company, LLC, where I have served as the Manager since 2018. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the	n:
since 2018. 2. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the	ıner
2. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the	
2. On condition of the control of th	
stipulation for use in this docket, as follows: Joint Testimony in Support of the	
Stipulation (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/100), Data Request Responses and Attachmen	its
15 (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/103), Confidential Data Request Responses & Attachmen	its
16 (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/104), and Customer comments (Exhibit Stipulating	
17 Parties/105).	
3. To the best of my knowledge, my testimony and my witness qualification statement a	re
19 true and accurate.	
20 I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief	f
and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of	٠,
Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.	
23	
24	
25	
26 ///	

1	SIGNED this <u>13</u> day of November 2023.
2	
3	Signed: // West two
4	Signed: Thomas Puttman
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

Page 2 - UW 197 – DECLARATION OF THOMAS PUTTMAN